

City of Conway, Arkansas Special City Council Meeting Summary February 28th, 2022

www.conwayarkansas.gov

On this date the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas met in regular session. The following members being a quorum were present and acting; Alderman Hawkins, Alderwoman Tucker, Alderwoman Mehl, Alderwoman Smith, Alderman Ledbetter, Alderwoman Isby & Alderman Jones. Also, present and acting: Mayor Bart Castleberry, City Attorney Charles Finkenbinder, & City Clerk/Treasurer Michael O. Garrett. *Alderman Grimes was not present.*

Ordinance Passed

- O-22-20 Ordinance to authorize the issuance and sale of electric revenue improvement bonds for Conway Corporation. **Vote 7-0**
- O-22-21 Ordinance amending Ordinance No. O-05-162 and extending the lease of the City's electric plant and facilities of the City's electric plant and facilities to Conway Corporation. **Vote 7-0**
- O-22-22 Ordinance amending Ordinance No. O-05-163 and extending the franchise of Conway Corporation to operate and maintain the electric plant and facilities for the City of Conway. **Vote 7-0**
- O-22-23 Ordinance to approve the location of a private club permit for Bear Town Rockin Sushi to be located at 975 S. Amity Drive. **Vote 7-0**
- O-22-24 Ordinance appropriating funds for park improvements for the Parks & Recreation Department. **Vote 7-0**
- O-22-25 Ordinance creating an exclusive franchise to Pafford Medical Services to provide ambulance services for the City of Conway. **Vote 7-0**

Other Actions:

Approved February 22nd, 2022 City Council Minutes. **Vote 7-0**

Next Regular City Council meeting – March 8th, 2022 Deadline will be Tuesday, March 1st, 2022 at 12pm.